

Date: 13 November 2023 File ref.: CPB-1005-LET-0399

Attention: Craig Ramm, Engineer Representative Worley Services Pty Ltd Level 1, 93-95 William Street Perth WA 6000

Dear Craig,

CONTRACT NO: WR/C/CC/1005 WESTERN RANGE PROJECT – MAIN INFRASTRUCTURE BULK EARTHWORKS Clause 9.1 Notice of Variation; Clause 56.2(a) Notice of anticipated delay

REFERENCE: VAR-0195/NOD-0195

VARIATION: BSA06E Pavement Material Hauling during Shutdown Period

The Contractor refers to the above Contract. Capitalised words within this correspondence have the same meaning as in the Contract.

Statement of Variation impact - Clause 9.1(b)

The Contractor notifies the Engineer that it is of the opinion it has been Directed to carry out a Variation and hereby provides a statement advising of the impacts of the Variation.

Details of \	ariation direction	1
Reference	Email Correspondence between the Contractor and the Engineer's Area Manager, dated 9/11/23.	
Details	Further to discussion and correspondence between the Engineer and Contractor (refer Annexure A), the Contractor has been Directed to haul unconditioned pavement material from the north of BSA06E to the NLC stockpile on the eastern end of the project, during the Operations shutdown period (until 15 December 2023). It is noted that this is a mitigation measure against additional costs in consideration of unavailability of select fill and subbase at 4W and longer inefficient haulage routes after the shutdown period.	
Effect of th	e Variation on the	e Completion Date - Clause 56.2(a)
Delay to the Completion Date		Pursuant to Clause 56.2(a) and with reference to Clause 56.1(f), the Contractor anticipates that there will be a delay to the performance of the Works at least equal with the direct manhours incurred in performing this Variation.
The Contra	ctor is currently una	tential delay to the Completion of the Works and/or Milestones. able to finalise and advise the anticipated impact of this delay. to liaise closely with the Engineer to minimise the potential impact of this

CPB Contractors Pty Limited ABN 98 000 893 667 WA Branch 202 Pier Street, Perth WA 6000 Contract No. WR/C/CC/1005 – Main Infrastructure Bulk Earthworks



Impact of the	Variation to the Contract Price - Clause 9.1(b)		
The Contractor	r provides the following pricing for the performance of the Variation.		
Impact to Contract Price	the Contract Price in the order of approximately ~\$3.05m (ex. GST). The Contractor will further proceed with the works in accordance with the Direction and shall proceed to prepare a detailed impact of the Variation on the Contract Price.		
Qualifications	 The estimated costing is based upon: Inclusion of: Excavation and segregation of material. Load and haul of dry material. Flights + accommodation. Assumed: haul distance of 9km. 113,850 LCM being hauled. Exclusion of: Conditioning and stockpile management at stockpile location. Load and haul to fill. 		

The Contractor reserves all its rights under the Contract and at law.

Yours sincerely, CPB Contractors Pty Ltd

50

Richard Walford Contractor's Representative

Att.:

Annexure A Email Correspondence between the Contractor and the Engineer's Area Manager, dated 9/11/23.

